
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Medical Facility - Vacaville 

Last Updated: 08/18/2020

Physical Address 
1600 California Drive 
Vacaville, CA 95687 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 2237 
Vacaville, CA 95696-2237 

Public Phone Number 
(707) 448-6841 Ext. 2296 

Fax 
(707) 449-6536 

Agency Codes 
076, 077, 078 

All Staff Main Number 
(707) 448-6841 

Institutional Personnel Officer 
Carrie Baumgarner (707) 453-7094 carrie.baumgarner@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Angela Feudner (707) 453-7082 angela.feudner@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Thais Shubin Ext. 2075 thais.shubin@cdcr.ca.gov 

CCHCS Analyst 
Amanda Guinn (707) 452-5821 amanda.guinn@cdcr.ca.gov 
Aymee Lamattina (707) 452-5822 aymee.lamattina@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring and Recruitment Analyst 
Kathryn Cifelli (707) 469-6046 kathryn.cifelli@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator (A-K) 
Teresa Rivera (707) 469-6019 teresa.rivera@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator (L-Z) 
Michelle Puljiz (707) 452-5882 michelle.puljiz@cdcr.ca.gov 

Custody Timekeeper 
Janelle Cantrell Ext. 3127 janelle.cantrell@cdcr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
CCHCS Medical Timekeeper 
Veronica Rodriguez (707) 452-5823 veronica.rodriguez2@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Christopher Biagi Ext. 2469 christopher.biagi@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tana Ferentheil Ext. 3153 tana.ferentheil@cdcr.ca.gov 
Caryn Hasma Ext. 2728 caryn.hasma@cdcr.ca.gov 
Martha LaPointe Ext. 2899 martha.lapointe@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sarah Lee Ext. 3098 sarah.lee@cdcr.ca.gov 
Anthony Postle Ext. 2725 anthony.postle@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amy Romo Ext. 3037 amy.romo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Marsha Steele Ext. 2351 marsha.steele@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jessica Werner Ext. 2899 jessica.werner@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Receptionist 
Maria Estella Pasion Ext. 2296 mariaestella.pasion@cdcr.ca.gov 
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